(1) The listed entity has received in-principal approval 
from BSE dated 29th November, 2024, for Right 
Issue of Equity Shares, however the Company has 
not announced terms/updates on right issue. 

(2) The Company has filed application for in-principle 
approval for Preferential Issue of 46,43,000 (Forty 
Six Lacs Forty Three Thousand) Convertible Equity 
Warrants as per Chapter V and in accordance with 
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of 
capital and Disclosure requirements) Regulations 
2018 to promoter Shareholders subject to 
approval of shareholders and such other